Baillie Gifford

Investment Trust Vote Disclosure - Quarter 4: 1st October 2024 - 31st December 2024

Baillie Gifford China Growth Trust plc

*This voting report reflects the votes cast by Baillie Gifford during the quarter on behalf of the investment trust. No verification (s undertaken as to whether all such votes have been accepted.



Company

Sanhua Intelligent Controls ‘A’
Sanhua Intelligent Controls 'A'’
Sanhua Intelligent Controls ‘A’
Sanhua Intelligent Controls 'A'’
Sanhua Intelligent Controls ‘A’
Sanhua Intelligent Controls 'A'’
Sanhua Intelligent Controls ‘A’
Sanhua Intelligent Controls 'A'’
Sanhua Intelligent Controls ‘A’
Sanhua Intelligent Controls 'A'’
Sanhua Intelligent Controls ‘A’
Sanhua Intelligent Controls 'A'’
Sanhua Intelligent Controls ‘A’
Sanhua Intelligent Controls 'A'’
Sanhua Intelligent Controls ‘A’
Sanhua Intelligent Controls 'A'’
Sanhua Intelligent Controls ‘A’
Sanhua Intelligent Controls 'A'’
Sanhua Intelligent Controls ‘A’
Sanhua Intelligent Controls 'A'’
CATL 'A’

CATL ‘A’

CATL 'A’

CATL 'A’

CATL 'A’

CATL ‘A’

CATL 'A’

CATL 'A’

CATL 'A’

CATL ‘A’

CATL 'A’

CATL 'A’

CATL 'A’

CATL ‘A’

PDD Holdings Inc

PDD Holdings Inc

PDD Holdings Inc

PDD Holdings Inc

PDD Holdings Inc

PDD Holdings Inc

Yifeng Pharmacy Chain 'A" -
Stock Connect

Yifeng Pharmacy Chain 'A’ -
Stock Connect

China Qilfield Services Ltd 'H'
China QOilfield Services Ltd 'H'
China QOilfield Services Ltd 'H'
Kweichow Moutai ‘A’
Kweichow Moutai ‘A’
Kweichow Moutai ‘A’
Kweichow Moutai ‘A’
Kweichow Moutai ‘A’
Kweichow Moutai ‘A’
Kweichow Moutai ‘A’
Kweichow Moutai ‘A’
Kweichow Moutai ‘A’
Kweichow Moutai ‘A’
Kweichow Moutai ‘A’

Kwaichow Maoiitai 'A

Meeting Type Meeting Date Resolution
v

EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
EGM

EGM

EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM
EGM

EGM
FGM

30/12/24
30/12/24
30/12/24
30/12/24
30/12/24
30/12/24
30/12/24
30/12/24
30/12/24
30/12/24
30/12/24
30/12/24
30/12/24
30/12/24
30/12/24
30/12/24
30/12/24
30/12/24
30/12/24
30/12/24
26/12/24
26/12/24
26/12/24
26/12/24
26/12/24
26/12/24
26/12/24
26/12/24
26/12/24
26/12/24
26/12/24
26/12/24
26/12/24
26/12/24
20/12/24
20/12/24
20/12/24
20/12/24
20/12/24
20/12/24
16/12/24

16/12/24

03/12/24
03/12/24
03/12/24
27/11/24
27/11/24
27/11/24
27/11/24
27/11/24
27/11/24
27/11/24
27/11/24
27/11/24
27/11/24
27/11/24
27/11/24

T
10
11
12
13
2.1.
2.2.
2.3.
2.4,
2.5.
2.6.
2.1.
3

W= == = = =10 100 ~No u.h
SWN =2k WD =N =

A w
NI

_ O U1 A W DN —= O U

= W N .

3.1.
3.2.
3.3.
3.4.
3.5.
3.6.
3.7.
3.8.
3.9.

Proposal

Amendment of Share Capital
Director Related

Director Related
Appoint/Pay Auditors
Articles of Association
Amendment of Share Capital
Amendment of Share Capital
Amendment of Share Capital
Amendment of Share Capital
Amendment of Share Capital
Amendment of Share Capital
Amendment of Share Capital
Amendment of Share Capital
Amendment of Share Capital
Amendment of Share Capital
Amendment of Share Capital
Amendment of Share Capital
Amendment of Share Capital
Articles of Association
Related Party Transactions
Elect Director(s)

Elect Director(s)

Elect Director(s)

Elect Director(s)

Elect Director(s)

Elect Director(s)

Elect Director(s)

Elect Director(s)

Elect Director(s)

Elect Committee Member
Elect Committee Member
Allocation of Income

Share Repurchase

Articles of Association

Elect Director(s)

Elect Director(s)

Elect Director(s)

Elect Director(s)

Elect Director(s)

Elect Director(s)

Articles of Association

Approve Provision of Guarantee

Issuance of Debt
Elect Director(s)
Elect Director(s)
Allocation of Income
Allocation of Income
Share Repurchase
Share Repurchase
Share Repurchase
Share Repurchase
Share Repurchase
Share Repurchase
Share Repurchase
Share Repurchase
Share Repurchase

Related Partyv Trancartinncg

Proposal Type

Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management

Management

Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management

NMananement

Vote Cast Reason

For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For

For

For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For

Far



