Baillie Gifford

Investment Trust Vote Disclosure - Quarter 4: 1st October 2024 - 31st December 2024

Baillie Gifford China Growth Trust plc

*This voting report reflects the votes cast by Baillie Gifford during the quarter on behalf of the investment trust. No verification is undertaken as to whether all such votes have been accepted.

Company	Meeting Type	Meeting Date	Resolution	Proposal	Proposal Type	Vote Cast Reason
Sanhua Intelligent Controls 'A'	EGM	30/12/24	1	Amendment of Share Capital	Management	For
Sanhua Intelligent Controls 'A'	EGM	30/12/24	10	Director Related	Management	For
Sanhua Intelligent Controls 'A'	EGM	30/12/24	11	Director Related	Management	For
Sanhua Intelligent Controls 'A'	EGM	30/12/24	12	Appoint/Pay Auditors	Management	For
Sanhua Intelligent Controls 'A'	EGM	30/12/24	13	Articles of Association	Management	For
Sanhua Intelligent Controls 'A'	EGM	30/12/24	2.1.	Amendment of Share Capital	Management	For
Sanhua Intelligent Controls 'A'	EGM	30/12/24	2.2.	Amendment of Share Capital	Management	For
Sanhua Intelligent Controls 'A'	EGM	30/12/24	2.3.	Amendment of Share Capital	Management	For
Sanhua Intelligent Controls 'A'	EGM	30/12/24	2.4.	Amendment of Share Capital	Management	For
Sanhua Intelligent Controls 'A'	EGM	30/12/24	2.5.	Amendment of Share Capital	Management	For
Sanhua Intelligent Controls 'A'	EGM	30/12/24	2.6.	Amendment of Share Capital	Management	For
Sanhua Intelligent Controls 'A'	EGM	30/12/24	2.7.	Amendment of Share Capital	Management	For
Sanhua Intelligent Controls 'A'	EGM	30/12/24	3	Amendment of Share Capital	Management	For
Sanhua Intelligent Controls 'A'	EGM	30/12/24	4	Amendment of Share Capital	Management	For
Sanhua Intelligent Controls 'A'	EGM	30/12/24	5	Amendment of Share Capital	Management	For
Sanhua Intelligent Controls 'A'	EGM	30/12/24	6	Amendment of Share Capital	Management	For
Sanhua Intelligent Controls 'A'	EGM	30/12/24	7	Amendment of Share Capital	Management	For
Sanhua Intelligent Controls 'A'	EGM	30/12/24	8	Amendment of Share Capital	Management	For
Sanhua Intelligent Controls 'A'	EGM	30/12/24	9.1.	Articles of Association	Management	For
Sanhua Intelligent Controls 'A'	EGM	30/12/24	9.2.	Related Party Transactions	Management	For
CATL 'A'	EGM	26/12/24	1.1.	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
CATL 'A'	EGM	26/12/24	1.2.	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
CATL 'A'	EGM	26/12/24	1.3.	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
CATL 'A'	EGM	26/12/24	1.4.	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
CATL 'A'	EGM	26/12/24	1.5.	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
CATL 'A'	EGM	26/12/24	1.6.	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
CATL 'A'	EGM	26/12/24	2.1.	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
CATL 'A'	EGM	26/12/24	2.2.	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
CATL 'A'	EGM	26/12/24	2.3.	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
CATL 'A'	EGM	26/12/24	3.1.	Elect Committee Member	Management	For
CATL 'A'	EGM	26/12/24	3.2.	Elect Committee Member	Management	For
CATL 'A'	EGM	26/12/24	4	Allocation of Income	Management	For
CATL 'A'	EGM	26/12/24	5	Share Repurchase	Management	For
CATL 'A'	EGM	26/12/24	6	Articles of Association	Management	For
PDD Holdings Inc	Annual	20/12/24	1	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
PDD Holdings Inc	Annual	20/12/24	2	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
PDD Holdings Inc	Annual	20/12/24	3	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
PDD Holdings Inc	Annual	20/12/24	4	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
PDD Holdings Inc		20/12/24	5	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
PDD Holdings Inc	Annual Annual	20/12/24	6	Elect Director(s) Elect Director(s)	Management	For
Yifeng Pharmacy Chain 'A' -	Annual EGM	16/12/24	1	Articles of Association	Management	For
Stock Connect			2			
Yifeng Pharmacy Chain 'A' - Stock Connect	EGM	16/12/24	2	Approve Provision of Guarantee	ıvıanagement	For
China Oilfield Services Ltd 'H'	EGM	03/12/24	1	Issuance of Debt	Management	For
China Oilfield Services Ltd 'H'	EGM	03/12/24	2	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
China Oilfield Services Ltd 'H'	EGM	03/12/24	3	Elect Director(s)	Management	For
Kweichow Moutai 'A'	EGM	27/11/24	1	Allocation of Income	Management	For
Kweichow Moutai 'A'	EGM	27/11/24	2	Allocation of Income	Management	For
Kweichow Moutai 'A'	EGM	27/11/24	3.1.	Share Repurchase	Management	For
Kweichow Moutai 'A'	EGM	27/11/24	3.2.	Share Repurchase	Management	For
Kweichow Moutai 'A'	EGM	27/11/24	3.3.	Share Repurchase	Management	For
Kweichow Moutai 'A'	EGM	27/11/24	3.4.	Share Repurchase	Management	For
Kweichow Moutai 'A'	EGM	27/11/24	3.5.	Share Repurchase	Management	For
Kweichow Moutai 'A'	EGM	27/11/24	3.6.	Share Repurchase	Management	For
Kweichow Moutai 'A'	EGM	27/11/24	3.7.	Share Repurchase	Management	For
Kweichow Moutai 'A'	EGM	27/11/24	3.8.	Share Repurchase	Management	For
Kweichow Moutai 'A'	EGM	27/11/24	3.9.	Share Repurchase	Management	For
Kweichow Moutai 'A'	FGM	27/11/24	4	Related Party Transactions	Management	For